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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you
think that the Republican Party should continue
on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you
think the Republican Party should make some
changes and move in a new direction?

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the
Democratic Party should move more to the left
and embrace more liberal policies, move more
to the center and embrace more moderate
policies, or do you think the Democratic Party
should stay where it is right now?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

May-23
Very important ..o 32%
Somewhat important .........c.ccoevennenininenns 39
Not too important.................. 20
Not at all important 9
IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 1%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) 29

99%
1
Strong Democrat 28%
Weak Democrat......... 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... 5
Independent..........ccoovenininncnieeee 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans e 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .. e 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovurererererirrinreen. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoevevreierrrirnrien. 41
May-23  May-2 Apr-18  Apr4
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump ............. 76% 76% 7% 73%
Make some changes and move in a new direction......... 24 24 23 27
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr4
Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  38% 36% 36% 35%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate
PONCIES ... 47 42 45 43
Stay where it is ight NOW .........c.ocveririeereeeee 15 22 19 21
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 30% 30% 34% 14% 35% 41% 44% 29% 20%
39 39 39 42 32 37 33 32 41 36
21 21 22 18 26 21 19 18 20 28
10 10 10 7 28 7 7 7 10 16
69 69 68 76 46 72 75 75 70 56
31 31 32 24 54 28 25 25 30 44
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track............cocverevreeinieniene, 70% 65% 62% 60% 51% 2% 91% 50% 62% 76% 55%
Headed in the right direction ..........c.cccocvvneene. 24 28 31 32 40 16 7 40 34 19 32
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 7 7 8 9 12 2 10 4 6 13
Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a yearago ~ 14% 20% 23% 26% | 25% 14% 3% 23% 18% 12% 20%
The country is about the same as it was a
YEAI Q0. ..erecerrererieeseieeteet et 19 23 21 19 27 17 9 29 23 16 18
The country is worse off than it was a year
AG0 ettt 64 54 53 52 43 64 87 43 56 70 53
NOESUME ... 3 3 3 3 4 5 2 5 3 2 8
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW.........cccccvverneirniinnns 20% 24% 24% 26% | 32% 14% 7% 32% 21% 18% 22%
About the same as it is right now ............coc...... 26 26 29 25 32 25 20 31 28 24 32
Worse off than it is right NOW .........ccocvvvviniins 44 40 39 40 25 45 66 26 43 49 33
NOE SUFE ..ot 10 11 8 9 11 15 7 12 8 10 13
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........cocveereeeerenernsemieiseineeis 17% 19% 19% 18% 32% % 2% 30% 23% 14% 14%
Somewhat apProve ........c.ccoeveveveieiveieieiieiennns 25 25 23 28 42 21 7 39 24 22 33
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccovcueieivevnieieiennns 16 13 16 12 15 21 15 18 17 15 20
Strongly diSAPProVe. .......ccveeeerereeererneeneereereenes 41 40 39 41 9 45 75 9 34 48 30
NOE SUME ..o 2 3 3 2 1 7 1 4 2 1 2
APPROVE (NET)....cvovierecineriereiieineeneeeeieeens 42% 44 42 46 74 28 9 69 47 36 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eovereeereeineieiserneen 56 53 55 52 25 66 90 27 51 63 50
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........coceveeeeererinernersiseineens 14% 15% 17% 17% 27% 6% 2% 24% 22% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvveeieenieesienns 23 25 23 25 40 17 6 39 21 21 18
Somewhat disapprove.........cccceeveeevieeiinenns 15 14 15 15 18 20 10 20 19 13 22
Strongly diSapProve........coceeeeereereereneenereereenenns 44 41 41 41 13 47 80 10 35 52 35
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 4 3 3 3 9 2 6 3 2 11
APPROVE (NET)....cvvieeireriereieineeineeeeieiene 37% 40 40 41 67 24 8 63 42 32 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...voeereererierierreiseineens 59 56 56 56 30 67 90 31 54 65 57
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BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SHrongly apProVe .....c.ceeveeeeeeereereereereirerneeneenees 24% 26% 26% 26% 44% 12% 4% 39% 28% 20% 29%
Somewhat apProve .........ccceeeevererseereirienns 26 26 26 26 36 24 14 37 21 24 31
Somewhat diSapprove ...........ccevererreereerrirennns 14 14 15 14 10 17 17 11 18 14 13
Strongly diSapProve.........coovvereereereererreeirneenees 33 30 30 31 7 37 60 6 29 38 23
NOE SUME ..o 4 3 3 4 2 9 4 6 4 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....covveiriinrineineiseieeesseesennens 49% 52 52 51 80 36 18 77 49 44 60
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oevvrvenreeireieierssnenenn, 47 45 45 45 17 55 78 18 47 53 36

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation in Ukraine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly apProVe .....c.eeeeerveeereereereereirereeeneenees 19% 20% 20% 22% 36% 10% 3% 29% 22% 17% 20%
Somewhat apProve .........cccceeeeeevcrniereinieenns 22 26 26 23 32 20 11 32 21 20 24
Somewhat diSapprove .........ccceeevereierecirienans 17 16 17 15 15 21 19 16 17 18 24
Strongly diSapProVe........ccvevveveieercrniierciriienans 34 31 31 33 10 37 61 10 35 39 25
NOE SUME .. 7 7 7 8 8 10 5 14 6 6 8
APPROVE (NET)....ovveeiererneeneereereieereisseenseneens 41% 46 45 44 67 31 15 61 43 37 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oevivierireireireieiesessienene, 51 47 48 48 25 59 80 25 51 56 49

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very

favorable @ Some | Some  unfavorable DK NH
© R0€ V. Wad............oovvvvvvvvvvviviriieriinisisssissssssssssssssssssnnen 35% 19 10 16 14 5
May-9 2022 36% 19 9 17 12 6
May-2 2022 31% 20 9 14 17 9
Apr-18 2022 31% 20 9 16 16 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 19 6 6 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 18 4 14 30 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 19 16 30 15 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 19 8 10 18 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 20 8 11 20 8
Latest Data by Race White 35% 18 11 19 13 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 28 9 9 17 2
o Planned Parenthood..............ciirirnnnnnnnsssscnnd] 35% 25 9 19 10 1
May-9 2022 35% 26 8 20 9 2
May-2 2022 31% 28 8 20 11 2
Apr-18 2022 32% 25 10 21 10 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 26 7 3 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 26 12 15 22 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 25 11 39 10 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 28 8 7 10 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 28 8 15 10 3
Latest Data by Race White 32% 24 9 23 10 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 26 11 13 12 3

FAV

54%
56%
51%
50%
74%
43%
35%
59%
53%
53%
64%

60%
61%
59%
57%
82%
48%
39%
75%
63%
57%
61%

NET

UNFAV

26
26
24
25
1
18
45
18
19
30
18

28
28
28
30
10
28
50
14
24
32
24

FAM

81
82
74
76

61
80

72
83
81

88
89

87
92

88
89

89
85
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some unfavorable DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
© DONAI TrUMP c.ooovvevvvevvvrvervrrrcvevrersesrsversrersrssssessssssssseees 30% 16 7 45 1 1 46% 52 9
May-9 2022 25% 18 10 46 1 * 43% 55 98
May-2 2022 27% 16 8 47 1 * 43% 55 98
Apr-18 2022 26% 17 9 46 1 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 6 8 77 1 1 13% 85 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 29 10 39 6 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 24 6 9 * * 84% 16 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 13 6 66 3 1 25% 4 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 19 3 46 1 2 48% 49 96
Latest Data by Race White 33% 16 8 41 1 * 50% 49 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 10 13 49 2 2 34% 62 96
© LabOr UNIONS......oovvvevvvvveieieirievevereiensvensresssssssssssessssssssseees 22% 31 15 12 17 3 54% 27 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 35 10 3 14 2 72% 12 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 30 12 9 31 5 45% 20 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 27 22 23 16 3 36% 45 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 38 4 6 16 4 69% 1 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 33 9 5 22 8 56% 14 70
Latest Data by Race White 21% 29 17 14 16 2 50% 32 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 33 18 11 17 2 53% 29 82
© JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvveverricvireicicverereecensrersse s 20% 23 15 40 2 * 43% 55 98
May-9 2022 19% 26 11 42 2 * 45% 53 98
May-2 2022 22% 23 13 40 2 * 45% 53 98
Apr-18 2022 21% 25 12 41 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 39 13 8 1 78% 21 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 20 19 45 8 1 27% 64 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 16 75 1 * 8% 91 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 38 12 10 3 - 76% 21 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 19 17 32 4 - 48% 48 96
Latest Data by Race White 15% 21 15 48 2 * 36% 62 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 22 21 27 2 2 48% 48 96
o The Republican Party.........cccoooreevevvveeceisisesssneee 20% 24 18 33 4 1 44% 51 95
May-9 2022 16% 27 17 35 4 1 43% 52 95
May-2 2022 19% 25 17 34 5 1 43% 51 95
Apr-18 2022 17% 26 18 35 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 24 60 4 1 11% 85 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 26 23 26 20 1 30% 49 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 43 10 3 1 * 85% 14 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 24 50 5 1 20% 74 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 14 24 27 8 2 39% 50 90
Latest Data by Race White 21% 28 17 31 3 * 49% 47 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 21 19 31 1 2 37% 50 87
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party .........cccoooooeevvvvveecccisisssssee
May-9 2022
May-2 2022
Apr-18 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o MAGA Republicans.................rerererererersrssennnnn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Kendrick Lamar..............errrireieneereissessssssesneees
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O LiIZ CNENEY ......ooovvvvvevvvvvvveveveverssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnn
May-10 2021
Feb-16 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some unfavorable
19% 26 16 34
18% 27 15 35
22% 25 13 35
19% 28 13 38
40% 45 11 3
4% 19 29 29
1% 6 20 71
38% 43 10 6
27% 23 17 25
15% 23 18 41
19% 33 12 27
18% 12 10 37
4% 4 9 66
7% 13 10 28
37% 21 11 7
7% 9 9 54
19% 12 8 34
20% 13 10 35
1% 9 17 34
13% 15 7 8
19% 21 8 4
9% 10 4 7
8% 11 5 13
30% 29 6 5
23% 17 12 8
9% 12 6 9
8% 26 6 6
9% 19 13 21
7% 19 15 20
8% 18 14 16
12% 28 16 10
5% 15 7 19
6% 11 12 34
13% 20 11 12
13% 15 11 20
8% 20 14 23
7% 21 10 10

o
P

—_
O WNWNOO—=WANRNW

23
12

15

1"
13

30
25
41

18
23

32

25

25
21

27
22

25
29

=
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11
18
11
12

10
17

27
23
30

12
17

22

13

19
13

11
22

10
22

FAV

46%
46%
47%
47%
85%
23%
7%
81%
50%
38%
52%

30%
8%
20%
58%
15%
31%
34%
20%

28%
40%
18%
19%
59%
40%
21%
34%

28%
27%
26%
40%
20%
17%
33%
28%
28%
28%

NET

UNFAV

51
50
48
50
14
58
91
15
42
59
39

47
75
39
18
63
42
45
51

15
13
1
19
10
20
15
12

34
35
30
26
26
45
23
30
38
21

FAM

96
96
95
97
98
81
98
96
92
97
91

78
83
59
76
79
73
79
70

43
52
29
37
69
60
36
46

62
62
56
66
45
63
56
58
65
49
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOE s 35% 32% 33% 36% 32% 23% 42% 31% 32% 36% 30%
SOME ..t 40 41 41 37 47 37 34 42 39 40 42
ATIE oo 14 16 15 17 14 19 12 17 20 12 17
NOhING oo 1 12 11 9 7 22 12 10 10 11 11
ALOT/SOME (NET)....ovvrrereneireireireeeissiesinnens 75% 73 74 74 78 60 75 74 70 76 72

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ......vvvvviercercriericieeeeeeeeies 21% 24% 23% 24% 36% 10% % 35% 31% 17% 22%
Mostly negative 39 37 35 36 17 36 65 13 25 47 21
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 29 28 29 28 38 28 19 42 30 25 45
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 11 12 13 12 8 26 9 11 14 10 12
Q12. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
. money prices bill well mak
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? . muamn " economy l
shooting  FUSSiA buffalo wor 1ng better recently

uI?ralne

ettin: tudent |
“iw War coronavirus iy o
free  wemt 10PS aid su pport shortage ray

made

visited  asia going sending oe v wade
Q13. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? -
ammg
ukraine:.

P rices wynis
baby formula gaS immigration

say obs
pene ,war = high j

@ crisis foo0

"""""" flation s
economy
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TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

INFIALON ... e 54% 53% 49% 48% 41% 63% 67% 48% 42% 57% 53%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccvvveevivvreeennnns 50 51 51 49 41 49 59 40 50 51 53
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraine..........c.cccocrverevncrncnnns 31 31 39 41 31 27 33 25 33 32 32
The coronavirus pandemic............covreeneenes 29 23 25 27 41 26 16 39 28 26 39
IMMIGration.........ccveererererrreireireieereeeeeeieiene 27 28 30 29 14 26 42 12 28 29 27
Health Care ..o 25 31 27 26 30 30 20 25 21 26 32
Social Security and Medicare...........c.ccccorunennee 25 25 30 24 25 26 24 26 27 24 31
Corruption in government............c.ccovveerenennes 25 24 25 25 20 23 31 19 17 27 21
Climate change and the environment............... 24 24 25 25 32 24 13 18 29 24 19
CHIME oottt 23 22 23 23 19 24 26 32 23 21 22
ADOTHON ..o 21 19 10 13 33 14 10 28 22 20 22
Voting Mights........eveveviirencce s 17 18 12 16 25 8 11 25 12 18 5
EdUCAtION.......cooiee e 13 12 13 15 14 9 13 17 17 13 4
OtNBI .ot 2 3 3 2 2 5 3 2 2 3 1

Q14. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and Congress
to focus on, with 1 being the most important and 4 being the least important.

L 11111 o OO OO

e Jobs and the economy

o The coronavirus pandemic

Feb-22 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-22 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-22 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

2

14
13

13
17

15
14
13

14
14

16
20

11
15
21

10
12
10

12

e

-
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46
54
59
37
33
52
58
43
47

50
48
59
51
41
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50
49
47
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Q14. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and Congress
to focus on, with 1 being the most important and 4 being the least important.

NOT
1 2 3 4 CHOSEN
© ADOTHION. .....oooooeveve e 7% 5 5 5 79
Feb-222022 2% 1 2 3 92
Latest Data by Party Dem  11% 8 7 7 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 4 3 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 1 3 3 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 5 7 8 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 5 5 3 78
Latest Data by Race White 6% 5 4 5 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 5 3 6 78
o Climate change and the eNVIONMENL ... 6% 6 7 5 76
Feb-222022 6% 7 7 6 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 9 6 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 6 7 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 3 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 7 2 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 8 9 4
Latest Data by Race White 7% 7 6 5 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 5 8 81
O [MIMUGEALION .....oooovovevevsvsse s 5% 8 7 6 73
Feb-222022 5% 9 9 7 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 4 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 6 10 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 12 9 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 2 4 5 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 12 6 7 72
Latest Data by Race White % 8 8 7 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 10 7 73
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 5% 9 10 7 69
Feb-222022 8% 8 8 7 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 10 5 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 10 6 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 1 10 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 7 8 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 8 4 67
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 1 8 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 13 5 68
© SoCial SECUNtY AN MEUICATE...........ovvvvvvvvvveieveievciessisssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 5% 7 8 5 75
Feb-222022 4% 7 7 6 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 7 5 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 5 7 5 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 8 5 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 6 5 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 10 7 5 73
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 8 4 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 8 7 14 69
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Q14. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and Congress
to focus on, with 1 being the most important and 4 being the least important.

NOT
1 2 3 4 CHOSEN
O HEAIN CANE......ooovovoveveevecce s 5% 9 7 5 75
Feb-222022 5% 9 8 6 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 8 6 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 11 9 5 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 5 5 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 9 6 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 7 3 79
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 6 6 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 14 9 1 68
© COrruPtion N GOVEIMMENT ..........oovvvvvvvvvviveieisievsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 4% 6 6 9 75
Feb-222022 7% 7 6 8 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 3 6 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 4 8 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 9 11 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 9 4 4 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 4 5 83
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 6 10 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 7 5 79
O VOUING FIGNES.....ooovovevevevevcvcisse s 3% 4 6 4 83
Feb-222022 5% 4 4 5 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 8 7 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 3 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 3 2 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 10 5 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 5 3 88
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 5 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 1 2 95
© CFIMIE ovovvvvvvvevevs s 3% 8 6 5 77
Feb-222022 4% 8 8 5 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 4 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 8 5 76
Latest Data by PartyRep 2% 9 8 7 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 13 8 4 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 5 4 6 77
Latest Data by Race White 2% 7 7 5 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 4 6 78
O EQUCALION. ....ooooovvvcvcvecce s 3% 2 3 5 87
Feb-222022 2% 3 3 4 88
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 3 6 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 3 2 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 4 4 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 6 1 8 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 2 5 4 83
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 4 5 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 2 1 - 96
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Q14. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and Congress
to focus on, with 1 being the most important and 4 being the least important.

NOT
1 2 3 4 CHOSEN
8 OBNBT ..o 2% * * * 98
Feb-222022 1% * * * 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 * * 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 1 * 95
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% * * 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% * - - 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% * 1 - 98
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 - * 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 1 1 99
MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraine............ccoccovvenininneens 41% 40% 45% 42% 52% 39% 29% 49% 36% 41% 36%
The coronavirus pandemic...........ccvrereereenes 39 43 39 41 47 35 32 37 39 39 50
ADOTHON ..o 35 29 12 14 29 28 43 27 29 37 27
Climate change and the environment............... 28 33 33 33 21 22 37 20 23 30 22
INFIALON ... e 26 24 23 25 32 32 17 34 24 25 21
Jobs and the economy ........cccccvvveevivvreeennns 26 30 26 29 34 29 16 31 24 24 35
IMMIGration........cooeverevererieriireeseeeeceene 19 15 19 22 14 18 24 12 30 18 15
Voting MGNES.....couveeeeecresereeee e 18 18 20 20 17 13 21 23 16 18 14
Health care ... 14 15 12 16 17 17 10 16 21 12 28
CrIME oot 12 9 11 10 15 15 7 23 23 8 12
Social Security and Medicare...........cccceoeunenee. 10 10 13 14 12 9 9 15 15 9 14
Corruption in government...........c.ccveuereievnnnas 10 9 10 9 9 1" 11 11 10 9 9
EdUCALION.......cvuiiieeecce e 8 7 10 9 10 6 6 14 12 6 6
OtNBT.covre e 7 8 10 9 2 " 12 3 3 8 7
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© The COrONAVIFUS PANABIMIC ...........ceevevoveeeeerieese e sasssss s ssssssssssss s eses s 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 27 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 10 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 32 8
o Climate change and the €NVIIONMENL...........ccccoiiiirirrrrriecrrsreressssssesssssssssss s 47% 34 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 25 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 66 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 11 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Race White 41% 38 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 25 18
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CATE.........ooooc s 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 27 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 80 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 30 16
© S0Cial SECUNLY ANA MEUICATE..........coovceeveveveecveeeeeveveveeeessssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 29 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 75 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 41 16
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
O VOUNG TIGNES ...t s 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 27 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 80 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Race White 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 20
© ADOFHION.......ooo oo 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 28 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 15 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 39% 43 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 25 20
© EQUCATION. ......oove v 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 27 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 11 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 40 15
Latest Data by Race White 38% 45 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 29 15
© JODS ANA T8 BCONOMY.....ooovovvveveieieceieceieie e 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 38 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 16 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 44 14
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 41% 43 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 31 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 82 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 41 18
Latest Data by Race White 36% 49 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 36 20
O [MIMUGIALION .....oooovovevee s 40% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 39 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 18 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Race White 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 40 14
© COrrUPLIoN IN GOVEIMMENT ........ooovvvvvevevvieievcveve s 40% 38 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 9 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 27 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 74 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 13 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 37 25
Latest Data by Race White 35% 44 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 20 39
O INFIALION.....oooove s 39% 47 14
May-2 2022 38% 47 15
Apr-18 2022 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 13 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 37 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 87 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 17 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 42 18
Latest Data by Race White 33% 53 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 44 17
© CFIMIE ooovovvvevevevevese s 38% 45 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 14 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 38 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 46 18
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 42 19
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EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden
was elected.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Mar-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Frustrated ........cccoevvversennseseeseesssssiseinns 59% 54% 54% 52% 39% 61% 81% 31% 47% 66% 58%
UNBASY .ot seeeenees 50 45 46 47 31 47 73 25 46 56 39
ANGIY et 39 36 35 35 19 36 62 18 29 44 33
SCAMEA ... s 38 n/a n/a n/a 22 34 57 21 28 42 38
EXQUSEE. ... 36 29 31 32 28 36 46 23 27 40 25
HOPEFUL ..o 34 36 39 37 58 21 10 52 34 30 40
RElEVEd. ... 23 25 26 25 43 9 5 31 24 21 25
Engaged and interested in taking action ........ 22 21 18 21 33 14 13 30 28 20 27
EXCIEA ... 15 16 16 16 25 8 6 23 20 13 16
None of these ........cccvereveecriecee e 4 4 4 4 4 12 3 5 5 4 5

Q28. Thinking more about your emotions as they relate to politics... select up to four issues that have made you more interested in paying
closer attention to what's going on in the country today.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIALION ...t 53% 40% 52% 68% 47% 48% 54% 53%
Jobs and the BCONOMY ... 37 29 38 47 35 37 37 41
ABOTHON ...ttt 30 43 19 20 32 23 32 26
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ............. 30 32 21 32 22 30 32 21
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cvverireieereeieireie ettt 30 39 31 19 39 29 28 35
IMIMIGIAtION.......cvoecei ettt s 27 12 25 45 13 31 30 21
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENL...........oiiiriirierieircie ettt 25 18 28 31 12 16 28 31
CHIME ettt bbbt 23 20 26 25 28 27 21 22
Social Security and MEdICAre.............ccoviurirrrinirreeeesese e 22 26 21 18 29 33 19 27
HEAIN CAME ... 20 24 20 16 26 23 19 23
Climate change and the environment............c.cocvvnrenisesee e 20 30 17 10 21 24 19 21
VOtING FIGNES ...t 19 27 12 12 24 13 19 17
EQUCALION. ..ot 12 10 10 13 15 12 1 1
NONE OF tNESE ... e 4 2 10 3 2 1 4 3

B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
® [SPLIT B] HE VAIUES NAIA WOTK ........oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26% 27 16 32 53% 47

Feb-7 2022 | 31% 27 18 24 58% 42

Nov-8 2021 | 29% 26 15 30 55% 45

Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 34 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 32 25 32 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 16 18 61 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 48 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 29 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 17 38 45% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 34 9 29 62% 38
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

o He is trying to do what's best for the COUNLIY ...
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] HE Shar€S MY VAIUES ... sessssssssssssnsss
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] He stands up for the middle Class .................rrrerrrrrrrerrrrsrressrssesssssssssssssssssssssssenns
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© He |00kS Ut TOr PEOPIE IKE ME ......oovvovevevevevevrrereeersvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® [SPLIT A] HE iS @ SIrONG IEATET .........ovoveveveveeevcieccceciccseiscsesscsesssssssss s
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WELL NOT WELL
Not Not at

Very Some | very all
25% 25 16 33
29% 25 15 31
25% 26 17 32
47% 37 9 7
1% 23 27 39
4% 14 21 61
43% 38 11 9
29% 28 16 27
22% 21 18 39
19% 45 10 26
19% 29 15 37
21% 26 15 38
22% 25 14 38
34% 47 13 6
9% 21 21 48
4% 10 16 71
27% 46 16 10
22% 39 17 22
17% 25 14 44
16% 20 27 37
22% 23 19 35
25% 26 21 28
24% 26 17 33
41% 3 20 7
6% 30 24 41
5% 13 16 66
35% 33 21 11
25% 26 19 30
20% 20 18 41
14% 35 29 22
21% 25 16 39
38% 40 15 6
8% 18 25 49
4% 9 14 73
32% 41 16 11
26% 29 17 27
18% 21 16 45
17% 26 24 33
18% 27 14 41
22% 22 16 39
22% 22 16 40
32% 46 16 6
7% 14 26 53
6% 8 9 77
33% 46 11 10
22% 34 17 27
15% 22 15 48
17% 3 9 42

NET
NOT
WELL WELL
50% 50
54% 46
51% 49
84% 16
34% 66
18% 82
81% 19
57% 43
43% 57
64% 36
47% 53
47% 53
48% 52
81% 19
30% 70
14% 86
74% 26
61% 39
42% 58
37% 63
46% 54
51% 49
50% 50
73% 27
36% 64
18% 82
68% 32
51% 49
41% 59
49% 51
45% 55
79% 21
26% 74
13% 87
73% 27
56% 44
39% 61
43% 57
45% 55
45% 55
44% 56
78% 22
21% 79
14% 86
79% 21
56% 44
37% 63
49% 51
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o [SPLIT A] He brings stability {0 the COUNIY...............riiriririririeieriirreeesrecsesesssesessssssessssnenes 18% 26 14 41 45% 55
Feb-7 2022 | 20% 26 15 39 46% 54
Nov-8 2021 | 22% 24 16 38 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 45 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 25 51 24% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 11 76 13% 87

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 45 16 12 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 34 14 27 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 23 14 48 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 20 15 42 43% 57

o He is up 10 the Job Of PreSIAENT..........ccccroeicrrrrrcscerrcrrressssesrensss s 22% 22 17 39 44% 56
Feb-7 2022 | 26% 23 16 35 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 37 16 7 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 17 28 45 27% 73

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 15 73 12% 88

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 40 10 12 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 22 23 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 18 18 45 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 17 35 48% 52

o [SPLIT B] He is reaching across the aisle to get things done...............errierennnenen 17% 26 22 35 43% 57
Feb-72022 | 15% 30 26 29 46% 54
Nov-8 2021 | 21% 26 18 35 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 43 20 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 17 36 37 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 1 20 65 15% 85
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 44 18 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 29 22 28 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 21 42 37% 63

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 20 43 23 34% 66

B4A. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME ING
o [SPLIT A] A shortage of baby formula in the United States............c......... 62% 21 8 8 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 21 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 20 10 15 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 66% 22 5 8 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 1" 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 28 7 13 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 19 8 8 84% 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 20 9 13 78% 22
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B4A. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME ING
o [SPLIT A] The mass shooting that targeted Black Americans in a
grocery store in Buffalo, NeW YOrK............oocoovvvvvvcieiimmmeeeeceeeeeeececsseseeeeeeeee 50% 29 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 30 9 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 28 15 20 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 27 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 25 6 8 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 42 6 8 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 27 15 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 29 4 16 80% 20
o [SPLIT A] The leaked draft decision from the Supreme Court on Roe v.
Wade that would overturn the ruling that protects the right to an
ADOTHION ..o 49% 26 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 24 13 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 23 15 19 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 28 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 22 25 7 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 23 20 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 27 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 26 18 16 67% 33
o [SPLIT A] The United States hitting one million deaths from the
COMONAVIIUS PANAEIMIC.....cccccivverrrrriverrreesssmiersesssssmsessesssssssessesssssssseessessessones 35% 34 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 35 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 29 16 23 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 34 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 26 16 13 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 34 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 36 17 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 33 10 25 65% 35
o [SPLIT A] The fall of the Ukrainian city of Mariupol to Russian forces....... 35% 33 19 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 36 14 1 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 28 27 25 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 30 23 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 33 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 36 16 10 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 33 13 21 66% 34
o [SPLIT A] The potential for a new surge in coronavirus cases in the
United States following rising cases in Europe and China..................... 27% 39 23 11 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 44 20 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 29 28 22 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 37 24 13 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 43 14 14 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 49 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 37 26 1" 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 35 25 10 66% 34
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B4A. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A LITTLE/NOTH

Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME ING

o [SPLIT A] The Federal Reserve raising interest rates..........eeennenn 26% 37 18 20 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 35 19 21 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 27 18 28 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 41 17 15 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 31 19 24 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 40 19 12 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 39 18 19 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 25 15 22 63% 37

o [SPLIT A] A gunman attacking a Taiwanese church in Laguna Woods,

CalifOrNIA .........ccoooieieieicccicec e 22% 31 17 29 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 35 15 27 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 30 17 37 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 28 20 30 50% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 33 19 24 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 32 22 18 60% 40

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 29 17 32 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 51 7 22 1% 29

B4B. Below is a list of stories that have been in the news lately. Different people care about some stories more than others. Please rate
each story on this list from zero to 10 using the following scale. You can pick any number from 0 to 10, where 10 means it is a big deal
to you personally and 0 means it's not a big deal at all.

BIG DEAL
VERY SOME | NOTABIG
(9-10)  (6-8) | DEAL(0-5 MEAN

o [SPLIT B] The leaked draft decision from the Supreme Court on Roe v. Wade that would

overturn the ruling that protects the right to an abortion ... 41% 35 24 7.38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 35 14 7.99

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 36 42 6.03

Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 35 30 7.08

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 39 19 749

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 25 28 719

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 36 24 743

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 33 26 7.31

o [SPLIT B] The mass shooting that targeted Black Americans in a grocery store in Buffalo, New

YOTK o 39% 36 25 7.25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 38 12 8.13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 34 39 6.44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 35 36 6.48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 30 12 8.19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 35 12 8.13

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 38 29 6.95

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 39 35 7.05
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B4B. Below is a list of stories that have been in the news lately. Different people care about some stories more than others. Please rate
each story on this list from zero to 10 using the following scale. You can pick any number from 0 to 10, where 10 means it is a big deal
to you personally and 0 means it's not a big deal at all.

BIG DEAL
VERY SOME | NOTABIG
9-10 6-8 DEAL (0-5)  MEAN
o [SPLIT B] The Federal Reserve raising iNtereSt Fates ... 35% 41 24 7.18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 41 23 7.25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 41 32 6.78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 42 22 7.23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 45 16 147
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 36 28 7.12
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 41 25 7.11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 43 19 7.51
o [SPLIT B] The United States hitting one million deaths from the coronavirus pandemic ..................... 35% 34 31 6.86
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 35 17 7.84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 36 39 6.24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 32 46 5.92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 35 15 7.81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 28 22 7.60
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 34 35 6.59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 42 30 6.70
o [SPLIT B] The fall of the Ukrainian city of Mariupol to Russian forces................iisiniinenenen 32% 40 28 6.83
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 21 7.29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 35 43 6.25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 42 33 6.47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 36 30 6.76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 25 28 7.26
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 42 28 6.82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 46 29 6.26
o [SPLIT B] A shortage of baby formula in the United States.............ocinneccieinnes 34% 35 31 6.74
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 40 26 6.98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 31 42 6.37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 30 35 6.58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 33 21 7.50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 29 27 7.11
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 37 33 6.61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 33 43 5.66
o [SPLIT B] A gunman attacking a Taiwanese church in Laguna Woods, California..................cccccccce., 29% 37 33 6.70
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 37 24 7.44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 34 45 5.76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 38 41 6.12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 42 15 7.52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 29 23 7.59
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 37 39 6.38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 51 30 6.90
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B4B. Below is a list of stories that have been in the news lately. Different people care about some stories more than others. Please rate
each story on this list from zero to 10 using the following scale. You can pick any number from 0 to 10, where 10 means it is a big deal
to you personally and 0 means it's not a big deal at all.

BIG DEAL
VERY SOME NOT ABIG
9-10 6-8 DEAL (0-5)  MEAN
o [SPLIT B] The potential for a new surge in coronavirus cases in the United States following rising
€ases iN EUrOPe @Nd ChiNQ............ccoooooceeeeeeceeeeeeeee e sesessss s 31% 36 34 6.54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 41 17 7.62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 33 40 6.29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 31 51 5.39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 41 18 7.56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 33 27 7.18
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 35 38 6.23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 41 24 6.98

Switching subjects...

Q53. How well do you understand what the filibuster is?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23  May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WEl ...t 23% 20% 22% 15% 25% 16% 21% 25% 15%
SOMEWNAE WEIL ... e 39 35 41 36 39 40 29 40 44
NOE that WEIl.......veveiciciece e 19 24 20 19 19 17 19 20 16
NOtWEII At all ..o 19 20 17 30 17 27 31 15 24
WELL (NET) ..ottt ssssnanns 62% 55 63 51 64 56 50 65 59
NOT WELL (NET)...ouvvevreieiieieeseeisesss st 38 45 37 49 36 44 50 35 41

Q54. Please indicate what kind of impact you think this change would have in making our government work better for the people it
represents:
Getting rid of the loophole that allows a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Major POSItiVE IMPACE..........ccevririeriereirerees e 33% 26% 48% 25% 19% 42% 30% 32% 36%
Minor poSItive IMPACL..........cciiuririirireee e 21 16 22 11 22 17 27 21 25
NO 1€al IMPACE ... 13 16 10 23 13 15 14 12 17
Minor negative iMpact ...........ccvvirinirneseese e 6 7 3 5 10 3 5 7 2
Major negative iMpact ...........ccvrurieiiriresee e 14 16 6 14 24 6 8 17 8
NOE SUFE .ot 13 18 10 22 12 17 17 11 13
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET)....covvueireieereineereeseieesnesssessssssesesssesns 54% 43 70 36 41 59 57 53 61
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) .couveeriemmerieeneeieeseiessnesssesssssssessnsnsesens 21 23 9 20 34 9 12 25 10

Q55. Some people have recently suggested that the Supreme Court should be expanded beyond its current 9 seats. Do you support or
oppose adding more Justices to the Supreme Court beyond the current 9 seats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-9 Mar-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOME ... 21% 20% 14% 32% 13% 12% 34% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat SUPPOM ......coveveecercc s 24 22 22 33 18 17 30 34 21 32
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ocvrieirrieierriee st 13 10 14 13 16 11 12 14 12 17
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...evereeeeiicereieieereisee e 25 27 29 7 23 47 5 14 31 18
NOE SUME 1.t 16 21 21 15 31 13 19 18 16 14
SUPPORT (NET)..eeeeieereinereereinieineeneeeseeseseeseesesseneeneens 46% 42 37 65 31 28 64 54 41 51
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot ssssssesssensenennns 38 37 42 20 38 58 17 28 43 35
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Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOTSES OVET ... 53% 63% 57% 53% | 48% 44% 62% 37% 39% 59% 40%
The worst is yet to COme ........c.coevvrcrieininiinnns 29 23 25 26 32 31 25 46 41 24 37
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccoerevrerereneeneene. 17 14 17 21 19 25 13 16 19 17 23
Q56. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YeS, full dOSE......cvvveeerieicece e 1% 70% 71% 71% 81% 60% 63% 64% 70% 72% 87%
Yes, partial doSe.........ccvvrvreirinieienieesieins 7 4 4 4 9 7 5 13 10 6 2
NO .ot 22 26 24 25 10 33 32 23 20 22 11
YES (NET) .o eesseseeeeens 78% 74 76 75 90 67 68 77 80 78 89
Q57. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the

Johnson and Johnson vaccine..............cccocueee. 96% 95% 95% 95% 95% 92% 97% 93% 93% 97% 98%
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
Moderna vacCine ...........coocevvveecececreereerenae, 4 ) 5 5 5 8 3 7 7 3 2

Q58. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES o 73% 71% 75% 72% 79% 59% 68% 70% 67% 74% 78%
NO ot 27 29 25 28 21 41 32 30 33 26 22

CV_INFECT. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 20207

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE...ooiieciccre e 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 32% 30% 17% 31% 28% 29%
A family member has........ccocvcvnervcrieenienennn: 57 52 52 55 59 50 56 59 53 58 44
ATriend has ..o 46 45 45 47 47 40 47 34 38 52 24
Someone else | personally know has 40 34 36 37 40 36 41 31 30 44 30
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 16 18 18 18 14 22 17 21 20 14 25
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....occvuevmreeeineeeeinenns 84% 82 82 82 86 78 83 79 80 86 75

Q59. [IF HAD coviD] Since the beginning of 2020, how many times have you been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ONCE ..ttt bbb 85% 89% 80% 84% 80% 74% 88% 88%

MUIIPIE BIMES......ooeii s 15 1 20 16 20 26 12 12
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Q60. [IF HAD covID] Would you consider your coronavirus infection to be/have been mild, moderate, or severe?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXtremely Mild.........ovvevierire s 25% 28% 23% 22% 24% 23% 24% 38%
ML s 28 28 27 27 28 32 28 18
MOGEIALE ...ttt 36 34 42 36 32 39 36 29
SEVETE ..ottt bbb 10 8 5 13 10 2 1 15
EXIrEMElY SEVEIE.......cvieiciic ettt 2 2 3 2 7 4 1 -
MILD (NET) oottt ettt st sssseen 52% 56 50 50 51 55 52 56
SEVERE (NET) oottt ettt sttt ssssssnes 12 10 8 15 17 6 12 15
Q61. Since mid-December, when the spread of the Omicron variant first began in the United States, which best describes you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| currently have coronavirus or have tested
positive for coronavirus recently..............c..oe.... 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13% 7% 16% 10% 17%
| think | might have had coronavirus, or may
have it currently because of my symptoms, but
have not confirmed this with a test.................. 16 14 13 15 16 17 15 20 19 15 6
| did not test positive for coronavirus or have
any symptoms that made me think | had
COMONAVITUS ...t 74 73 75 72 76 71 72 73 65 75 7

Q62X. [IF CURRENTLY

OR RECENTLY HAD coviD] How did you get your

positive coronavirus test? [SELECT ALL THAT APPLY]

| tested myself at home using a rapid at-home test and

Q63. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?

May-23  Oct-25 Sep-27 Sep-13
[V ... 13% 8% 5% 5%
A family member has..........cccooovveneerieneenns 33 15 13 12
ATHENd has ..o 28 17 17 13
Someone else | personally know has........... 24 21 16 14
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated...........ccocovcveeriininnn. 38 57 63 67
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....covvrviveerierirnene 62% 43 37 33

tested POSItIVE.......cvuveeeiereree e 51%
| went to a hospital, medical facility, or official testing
site and tested positive there..........cooevevenniencninnns 59
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 16% 15% 9% 16% 14% 12%
34 35 30 31 37 32 30
27 25 30 22 27 30 14
22 23 26 19 19 26 13
40 39 35 44 37 35 55
60 61 65 56 63 65 45

cv_DIeD. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4
A family member has..........ccovnennireiiininnen: 18% 17% 17% 17%
AHENd has ....ovveriece s 16 21 18 18
Someone else | personally know has................ 23 26 23 25
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COrONAVIFUS .......cuceeeeeereieieiseee s 53 52 54 54
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....occvuvurrereerneereeinenns 47% 48 46 46

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 12% 17% 24% 29% 15% 16%
15 16 18 18 21 16 7
23 18 23 28 24 21 28
52 64 51 45 43 56 55
48 36 49 55 57 44 45
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VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

VEIY TIKEIY oo 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% -
Somewhat IKely.........coeevvenieninereesenne, 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 2
Somewhat UnlIKEY .........ccovvererrereireirieieiene, 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 -
Very UnlKElY ... 16 20 16 18 5 23 28 12 13 18 7
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 1 2 2 2 6 2 2 4 2 2
LIKELY (NET) ..o 2% 3 3 3 3 3 1 7 3 1 2
UNLIKELY (NET)....ootemeeeierermnereiseensenneeeeineens 17 22 19 20 6 24 29 14 14 19 7
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccnvverrerrennne 78% 74 76 75 90 67 68 77 80 78 89

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for
you, or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for me........... 15% 17% 17% 17% 4% 14% 28% 6% 1% 18% 10%
The pandemic is mostly over for me ................. 31 36 34 30 28 29 34 21 34 32 26
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some
SigNIficant Ways ..........ccooeevevvereeecceee s 34 29 31 31 44 26 24 44 31 32 42
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many
SigNIficant Ways ..........cccoeevevneeieccsee s 15 12 14 16 18 20 9 18 20 13 14
NOE SUFE ...t 6 7 5 6 6 " 5 11 4 5 8
PANDEMIC IS  COMPLETELY/MOSTLY
OVER (NET) oo, 46% 53 51 47 32 43 62 27 45 50 36
PANDEMIC IS STILL IMPACTING MY LIFE
(NET) oo 48 40 45 47 62 46 33 63 51 44 57
Q64. Which approach do you agree with most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We should stay vigilant and remain focused
on slowing the spread of the disease until the
pandemic is defeated ...........cooverrrrirrererniennenn, 41% 40% 41% 42% 54% 41% 26% 60% 43% 36% 51%
We should live our lives, using the tools we've
developed to live safely with coronavirus.......... 41 40 42 40 38 40 44 29 39 43 38
We should return to normal because the
PaNdemiC iS OVEF .......cccvvvurivereenrrrrcrerereienseeens 18 21 17 18 9 20 29 11 18 20 11
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElIENt ..o 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 11% 8% 3% 4%
GO0 et 16 19 22 20 27 6 7 24 24 14 17
NOE SO GOOM ..o 38 37 37 43 45 37 29 48 34 36 48
POOT ...t 40 37 33 28 19 49 60 14 32 46 29
NOE SUME ..o 2 3 3 2 2 4 * 3 3 1 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o, 21% 23 27 27 33 10 10 35 32 17 20
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovvrerrireirneineiseeneeneeeeieens 77 74 70 71 65 86 89 62 65 82 78
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.ccovveens 12% 16% 17% 19% 19% 8% 5% 20% 15% 10% 9%
The economy is staying the same.................... 19 18 21 21 28 15 9 26 29 16 21
The economy is getting WOrse...........c.ccoveveenes 66 61 58 55 47 70 85 48 53 71 61
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccocrevrererenreniene. 4 4 5 4 6 6 1 6 3 3 10

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very Confident. ... 10% 11% 12% 14% 13% 7% 7% 18% 14% 7% 10%
Somewhat confident...........cocoveveurererreniniennns 24 26 30 28 30 22 16 34 23 21 26
Somewhat UNeasy..........cccvveveverrernereeerrieenans 32 31 33 32 35 29 30 26 32 34 38
VEIY UNBASY....oucereererrereineeneeneeneee e sseseseneens 32 27 23 24 20 36 45 18 29 36 20
NOESUFE ... 2 5 3 3 2 7 2 4 2 2 6
CONFIDENT (NET) ...eurerereernceneeeereereeseenneeneenes 33% 37 41 41 43 28 23 52 37 29 35
UNEASY (NET) ..o, 64 58 56 56 55 65 75 44 60 69 59
INFLATIONCONCERN. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very ConCerned .........oureeeenerereeneneeineeneneens 60% 55% 55% 56% 48% 60% 73% 51% 53% 62% 51%
Somewhat concermned............oouveereereirininiennns 34 36 37 35 45 31 22 44 34 32 45
Not that concerned..........ocooevneninncninins 5 7 6 6 6 5 3 4 10 4 2
Not concerned at all ..........ccooeveveninicninins 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 1 3 1 2
CONCERNED (NET)....ceveeerceneereereerereenneeneene, 94% 91 92 91 93 91 95 95 87 94 96
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...oveveeeeerrereceeeeene. 6 9 8 9 7 9 5 5 13 6 4
Q65. Which of the following items do you think are getting more expensive, if any?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GBS .ottt 90% 87% 87% 95% 83% 7% 93% 93%
GIOCEIIES .. veveveveeeeeeeseese s eses et s st b ettt 90 86 86 94 82 79 93 91
0 TE 13T OO 69 65 72 74 62 60 73 59
VERICIES ..ottt 61 54 61 70 43 49 66 59
LI OO R 53 45 50 63 35 40 58 45
0010713 OO 49 39 58 58 38 40 53 30
ENtertaiNmENt ........vocereeiece ettt 43 35 47 51 32 29 47 29
FUMNIUTE ¢ttt 38 29 43 46 22 20 44 26
0] OO 4 2 7 7 1 3 5 3
NONE OF tNESE ...t 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2
Q66A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount.............ccccveene. 84% 7% 78% 78% 7% 86% 92% 78% 76% 87% 69%
Going up, a normal amount...........ccc.cceeereenenns 10 13 13 15 16 6 5 13 14 8 25
Staying about the same..........ccccovevcrcninins 4 6 6 5 5 5 1 6 7 3 2
GOING AOWN ... 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoeeunierieeneeninns 1 3 2 2 1 3 * 1 1 1 3
GOING UP (NET) oo, 94% 90 91 93 93 92 97 91 90 95 94
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Q66B. [SPLIT B] Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - the price of gas is goingup alot............. 89% 75% 76% 79% 86% 87% 92% 85% 86% 90% 83%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat ... 9 20 18 17 12 5 7 11 13 8 17
No -- the price of gas is not going up that
12 0e TSSO 4 2 6 * 4 1 1 -
No -- the price of gas is not going up atall........ * 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 * -
YES (NET) .ot 98% 95 95 96 98 93 100 96 99 98 100
NO (NET).veeeeeeeineeneieeineriseiseeeeeeesseeesineens 2 5 5 4 2 7 * 4 1 2 -

B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for high inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a

cause of inflation.

© SUPPIY ChAIN AEIAYS.......oooovovvvevcvcvcicicvevcvssvesssssssssssssssssssssss s

o [SPLIT B] Corporations raising prices so they can make more money

© GOVEINMENE SPENAING.........oovvveveveieveveisvsisvessssssssssssssssssssssss s

Feb-22 2022

Jan-24 2022

Aug-2 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-22 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CAUSE OF

INLATION NET

Not a cause CAUSE OF

Major  Minor of inflation DK INLATION
57% 30 7 6 87%
56% 32 6 7 87%
53% 31 9 7 84%
53% 31 9 7 84%
62% 28 5 6 89%
46% 30 9 15 76%
54% 34 9 4 88%
55% 26 7 12 81%
58% 31 5 7 88%
57% 30 7 5 88%
47% 41 9 2 88%
.| 54% 26 1 9 81%
64% 24 5 8 87%
45% 31 3 21 76%
46% 28 19 6 74%
65% 20 4 11 85%
56% 29 9 7 85%
53% 26 13 9 79%
44% 40 7 10 83%
54% 26 1 9 79%
54% 26 10 9 81%
36% 34 19 12 69%
59% 18 4 18 7%
2% 19 5 4 91%
48% 24 12 15 2%
56% 28 6 10 83%
53% 26 12 8 80%
60% 22 7 11 82%
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B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for high inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a

cause of inflation.

CAUSE OF
INLATION NET
Not a cause CAUSE OF
Major  Minor | of inflation DK INLATION
o [SPLIT A] Corporations being greedy and raising prices to make record profits......... 52% 29 14 5 81%
Feb-222022 | 48% 30 16 7 78%
Jan-24 2022 | 44% 29 17 11 73%
Aug-22021 | 44% 29 17 11 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 27 4 6 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 29 10 10 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 32 26 2 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 29 3 10 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 25 7 5 88%
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 27 18 5 78%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 58 4 3 93%
Q71. [SPLIT A] Which of the following two phrases best describe the following statement:
The top oil and gas companies made $35 billion in profits in the first quarter of 2022 as Americans paid more at the pump.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
107 ToTH oo OSSO R 44% 46% 43% 42% 58% 48% 41% 45%
COrpPOrate GreBd ........ccveuiueiciieice et 38 44 36 32 31 40 38 50
Corporations exploiting CONSUMETS ...........cccuiverrireierieeeersee e 31 38 33 23 36 17 33 31
Profiteering by COrporations ...........c.oeeeererecenceneeneeneereisesesneeseeseeseeeeseesecssseneens 22 27 14 20 21 25 22 23
None of these phrases describe the statement..........cccovvvnncnninen. 16 5 22 27 6 10 19 10

Q72. [sPLIT B] Which of the following two phrases best describe the following statement:
Big pharmaceutical companies grew their revenue by 16 percent since last year while Americans paid more for prescription drugs.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
COPOrate GrEEA ...ttt 54% 58% 46% 51% 53% 54% 53% 54%
Corporations exploiting CONSUMETS ........c.curiuririuririeiriereiseieeeessiee e 46 50 32 46 42 42 48 42
PrICE QOUGING.....cveieiiiieicie ettt 44 46 46 41 50 58 42 30
Profiteering by COrporations ............cceennnninsnsesssessee s 33 33 30 35 30 29 33 46
None of these phrases describe the statement..........cccovvvnncnninen, 12 7 23 14 12 8 12 14

Q73. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated
by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOE o 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% % 12% 18% 22% 10% 10%
SOME .o 39 37 36 31 41 37 37 37 35 40 32
NOE MUCH .. 31 33 31 33 31 25 33 27 30 32 38
NOtat @l ... 18 17 21 21 15 31 18 18 12 19 19
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covvvreerrererinermemrneeeeennns 51% 50 48 46 54 44 49 55 58 50 43
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Q74. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, lower
health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Knowing
this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOMt .....cccvmevreriiririrerereeieene, 37% 36% 39% 35% 60% 26% 15% 51% 34% 35% 40%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..........covvvieniereirereien, 30 30 32 32 29 31 32 34 36 28 39
Somewhat OPPOSE.......ccureeerirerienieirieeieireieinns 10 10 10 11 6 10 13 5 8 11 6
Strongly OPPOSE .....cccvrrereverinieriireirereeeieineene, 13 12 10 12 1 10 26 2 7 15 9
NOESUME ... 10 11 10 10 4 23 14 8 15 10 5
SUPPORT (NET)...coiverreririnieneererreneerecisneneenes 68% 67 71 68 89 57 47 85 70 64 79
OPPOSE (NET) ...t 22 22 20 23 7 20 39 7 15 26 15

BBBSUPPORTTAX. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires
with income over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use
profits to buy back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Strongly SUPPOMt .....cccvueerereircireirerereeeeiene,
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cvvverririeeierieeiriieins
Somewhat OPPOSE......ccvuivriririeriereeieirieninns

Strongly oppose
Not sure............

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeseseseseessesseese

OPPOSE (NET)

May-23 May-2 Apr-18  Apr-4
40% 38% 40% 38%
25 27 24 28
10 9 12 10
15 16 12 14
10 10 11 10
65% 65 64 65
25 24 25 24

As you may or may not know, the United States has been facing a shortage of baby formula...

Q75. Knowing there is a shortage of baby formula, which side do you agree with more?

Those who say Biden and Democrats are working to fix the baby formula
shortage, by working with baby formula manufacturers to reopen closed
factories and ramp up production capacity to increase availability and bring

down costs for American families

Those who say Biden and Democrats are responsible because under their

leadership, costs have skyrocketed, factories have closed, supply chains
have been disrupted, and the costs and availability of goods and services are
OUL OF FEACH. ...ttt
Don't KnOW €n0UGh 0 SAY ......vueieerircireirce et

May-23

44%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66% 31% 14% 53% 38% 38% 41%
24 26 26 31 28 23 34
5 11 15 5 10 11 10
2 13 30 3 9 18 7
4 19 14 8 15 9 8
89 57 40 84 67 61 75
7 24 46 8 19 29 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 32% 18% 56% 49% 43% 28%
19 44 64 26 38 43 46
10 24 18 18 13 14 26
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Q76. Knowing there is a shortage of baby formula, which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say Biden and Democrats' priority was to stop contaminated baby
formula from getting into the market and putting kids at risk, and those who
are exploiting this situation would have allowed unsafe formula to be sold to
parents. Now, Biden and Democrats are increasing production of baby
formula to ensure plenty is aCCESSIDIE ... 43% 63% 28% 22% 50% 41% 42% 42%
Those who say Biden and Democrats are responsible because under their
leadership, costs have skyrocketed, factories have closed, supply chains
have been disrupted, and the costs and availability of goods and services are
OUE OF FRACK. ...ttt 37 19 43 58 35 36 38 33
Don't KnOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....eeuvieicicrireiecretec ettt 20 18 29 20 15 23 20 25
Q77. Knowing there is a shortage of baby formula, which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say shortages on everything from toilet paper to baby formula
began long before Biden became President. Biden and Democrats are
investing in domestic manufacturing and supply chains so that we can avoid
these kinds of issues in the future while bringing good-paying jobs back to
AAMEIICA ..t 41% 65% 26% 20% 55% 31% 41% 37%
Those who say Biden and Democrats are responsible because under their
leadership, costs have skyrocketed, factories have closed, supply chains
have been disrupted, and the costs and availability of goods and services are
OUL Of FEACH. ...t 40 17 43 65 24 39 43 41
Don't KnOw €N0UGH 0 SAY .....evuvierirciriieice ettt 18 17 31 15 21 30 16 22
Changing topics...
Q7s. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoICe ........covevevrevriereiereiriiriireinns 42% 44% 39% 38% 61% 32% 23% 52% 35% 41% 31%
Somewnhat pro-ChoiCe.........ccevveeieveeniinirreins 21 18 19 20 20 21 21 21 28 19 35
Somewhat pro-life ..., 11 12 11 13 7 12 15 6 12 12 10
Strongly pPro-life .......coocvreerrenreneernireineineinns 19 20 24 24 5 15 36 9 16 21 16
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccccvvreenierenennes 8 6 8 6 7 21 5 12 9 7 8
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccvvvrecerereneriemieereineens 63% 62 58 58 81 53 44 73 63 60 66
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o 30 32 34 36 12 26 51 15 29 33 26
Q79. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all Cases.........c.ccovuveerirennnn. 28% 29% 2% 44% 22% 10% 39% 31% 25% 29%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHIICHONS ..o 29 30 27 33 20 27 27 27 30 37
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the woman’s life is
ENAANGETEA ..o 29 29 33 14 32 45 19 29 31 19
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances................. 9 9 8 4 1 14 7 8 9 9
Don't know enough 10 SaY ..o 5 4 4 5 15 3 9 4 5 6
LEGAL (NET) ..ot nssenaees 57% 59 55 77 43 38 65 58 55 67
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 38 37 41 18 42 59 26 38 41 28
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Q80. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and
Should be 18gal ........c.ccvmrerrireiirecrcee e 33% 36% 31% 53% 25% 13% 42% 35% 32% 34%
| am personally against abortion for myself and my
family, but | don't believe government should prevent a
woman from making that decision for herself................... 39 37 37 35 45 43 39 42 39 41
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and should
DEIIEGAl ..ot s 21 21 26 6 17 40 10 19 24 16
Don’t know enough 0 Say .........ccoeeereeririneininineisiereinenns 6 6 5 6 13 5 9 5 6 9

Qs81. Overall, do you think the decision of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be left to the woman and her doctor or

should it be left to politicians and the government?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way strongly .................... 58% 63% 76% 50% 41% 61% 59% 57% 64%
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way somewhat................. 19 18 14 20 24 19 20 19 18
Left to politicians and the government - feel this way somewhat....... 5 4 4 4 7 6 6 5 3
Left to politicians and the government — feel this way strongly.......... 6 5 3 4 10 5 3 7 1
NOE SUFE ..ot 12 10 4 22 18 9 12 12 14
WOMAN AND HER DOCTOR (NET)......covtrurrmremeineeneeecererinensesnnnes 78% 80 90 7 65 80 78 77 82
POLITICIANS AND GOVERNMENT (NET)......cccruvmermermrmeeeeinnens 1 9 6 7 17 " 9 11 4

Qs82. In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in America, easier to access an abortion
in America, or will there be no change in difficulty in accessing an abortion in America?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much harder to access an abortion..............cccocvvreeneene 40% 40% 24% 50% 31% 32% 39% 38% 42% 31%
Somewhat harder to access an abortion.............c..coeneene. 33 32 36 32 27 35 31 37 32 44
Accessibility of abortions will not change .............cccovuuue.. 19 20 27 12 28 23 21 15 18 20
Somewhat easier to access an abortion ...........c.cccveenee. 5 4 9 2 7 7 3 6 5 3
Much easier to access an abortion..............cccveveninennee 4 3 5 3 7 4 5 4 4 2
HARDER (NET). ..ot 73% 72 59 82 58 67 70 75 73 75
EASIER (NET) oot 8 8 14 5 14 10 8 10 8 5
Q83. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very muCh @t MisK .........oceurernrereneereereneeneeee oo 46% 45% 33% 61% 40% 32% 47% 34% 49% 43%
Is somewhat at Fisk..........correurirnenirrerceee 23 26 30 21 15 27 24 27 21 25
IS SOMEWNAt SECUIE .......ocvuieeiceeiceec e 12 11 17 8 12 17 10 13 12 14
IS VEry MUCH SECUTE ... 5 4 6 3 6 7 7 8 5 7
Don’t know enough 0 Say .........cceeeeerieeneeninneineereenenns 14 13 15 7 27 17 13 18 13 11
AT RISK (NET) .o 69% 71 63 82 55 59 70 62 70 68
SECURE (NET) ..o sesns 17 16 23 11 18 24 16 21 17 21
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Q84. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS VErY MUCH @t FISK ....eovvveeicice s 32% 34% 39% 27% 26% 39% 27% 32% 29%
IS SOMeWhat @t FisK..........cooeeeuririeiecee s 25 26 22 18 30 24 26 26 20
IS SOMEWNAL SECUIE ......ovreiriceeeieet s 16 17 18 14 14 14 17 16 23
IS VErY MUCK SECUIE ..ot eaeses 11 10 10 9 12 8 1" 11 16
Don’t Know enough 0 SaY ......c.cuererereririinirneeceeieee e 16 13 1" 32 17 15 20 15 12
AT RISK (NET) .ottt ssessssssssnees 57% 60 61 44 56 63 53 58 49
SECURE (NET) ...ttt ssssssnens 27 27 28 24 27 22 28 27 39

B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how

concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all G G
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are no longer just supporting restrictions on
abortion: they are now overturning Roe v. Wade and banning
abortion, even in cases of rape, incest, or when the mother's life is
AETISK oot 53% 22 9 16 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 13 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 21 1" 18 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 33 12 31 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 21 4 8 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 29 17 11 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 21 9 18 73% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 9 19 72% 28
o [SPLIT A] Republicans want to control a decision that should be
made by a woman and her doctor and take that right away by
banning @bortioN ... 52% 23 8 16 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 18 3 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 25 9 20 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 28 14 32 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 26 3 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 34 1" 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 20 10 19 71% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 34 3 9 88% 12
 Republicans are not just pushing to ban abortion, but to take away
other private rights, such as the right to buy and use contraception,
marriage equality, and interracial marriage ... 51% 22 11 17 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 23 14 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 26 16 30 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 24 5 5 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 28 14 11 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 20 1" 20 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 23 17 10 74% 26
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B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all G G
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are forcing women to have children,
regardless of whether it is right for them, while blocking policies
that help kids and families SUCCEEA ... 50% 23 11 16 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 20 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 25 10 19 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 19 31 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 26 2 5 93% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 45 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 19 12 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 24 19 11 70% 30
o [SPLIT A] Republicans have been intentionally pushing extreme
nominees to the Supreme Court while passing bans in states to set
up an ultra-conservative majority to eliminate the right to an
ADOTHON ... 50% 22 11 17 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 4 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 25 13 18 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 27 18 32 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 26 4 6 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 37 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 19 12 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 17 10 72% 28
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are no longer just supporting restrictions on
abortion: they are now overturning Roe v. Wade and banning
abortion, even in cases of rape, incest, or when the women is a
victim of human trafficking............ooooooovevevoieiioeiei ] 49% 22 13 15 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 23 22 10 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 25 20 28 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 28 14 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 28 10 10 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 20 14 19 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 23 1" 7 83% 17
¢ Republicans are more focused on banning abortion - going against
the will of a majority of Americans who support the right to an
abortion - than they are on helping the economy recover and
bringing down costs for working families...............ocirrrrnrrrnissinn] 48% 23 11 18 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 18 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 29 13 17 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 17 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 24 9 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 29 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 21 1 21 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 14 9 7% 23
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B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all G G
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are forcing women to have children,
regardless of whether it is right for them, while blocking policies
that help kids and families succeed: opposing affordable childcare
and healthcare, funding for public schools, and food assistance........ 48% 23 12 16 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 27 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 26 17 28 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 28 7 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 26 10 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 21 13 19 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 37 10 9 82% 18
o [SPLIT B] Republicans want to insert politicians and government
into a decision that should be made by a woman and her doctor
and take that right away by banning abortion....................cccooeemmmrreece 48% 23 12 17 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 5 7 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 37 16 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 26 18 31 51% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 1" 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 29 1" 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 21 12 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 31 9 11 80% 20
o [SPLIT B] Republicans have been intentionally pushing extreme
nominees to the Supreme Court while passing bans in states to set
up an ultra-conservative majority to eliminate the right to an
abortion and other rights such as same-sex marriage and the right
to buy and use birth CONIOL.............ooovoeeiiiiicerirrresssssceesneeesn] 46% 23 14 17 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 21 6 7 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 29 21 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 24 20 31 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 33 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 20 15 20 65% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 33 12 9 79% 21

Q93. If the Supreme Court overturns Roe v. Wade, the ruling that protects the right to an abortion, would you feel that the elimination of

protections of federal abortion rights would be more so ...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
An outcome that Republicans have long wanted and pushed for for decades..  42% 43% 31% 45% 43% 25% 45% 41%
Evidence that modern Republicans have become more extreme on abortion
currently than the party was in the past ... 34 44 32 22 42 50 29 35
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvuieerciiicireiieerc e 24 13 37 33 15 25 25 24
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Changing topics...
Q96A. [SPLIT A] How big of an issue do you think gun violence is in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ALCTISIS c.vv ettt 62%  34%  28% 67% 3%  42%  48%
A major issue, but not a crisis .. 24 31 27 19 32 27 23
A somewhat serious issue........ 12 23 26 12 24 20 16
Not that serious an issue...... 1 5 17 * 5 9 10
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 0 SAY ......cvuvieerciieieiriseieese e * 7 2 1 2 2 3
CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ...ouvermeercemeeereeesensereseessssessesseessesessssssessseeees 71% 87 65 55 87 69 69 71
NOT A MAJOR ISSUE (NET) ...cvoreermeererieceseeeessesseessssessesseessesesssessesssnsees 27 13 28 43 13 29 29 26
Q96B. [SPLIT B] How big of an issue do you think mass shootings are in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ALCTISIS c.vvv ettt s st 60%  36%  29% 55% 61%  40%  39%
A major issue, but not a crisis .. 25 28 30 28 18 28 31
A somewhat serious issue........ 1 30 28 14 19 21 27
Not that serious an issue...... 2 3 12 1 1 8 3
Don't KnOw €N0UGN 0 SAY ....evuvieririiirieiieei et 3 4 1 2 1 3 -
CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ...coovereeereiiecereeeeeessssesssesessssssssssessssssssssssnnees 72% 84 64 60 83 79 68 70
NOT A MAJOR ISSUE (NET) ..cceereermeereemeeeseeeseesseeseessssesssesseessesesssessesssneees 26 13 33 40 15 20 29 30
Q97. Do you think our leaders in Washington have done enough to prevent gun violence in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  Jul-19 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Have done enough -- feel this way strongly ...........c.coee... 13% 15% 15% 7% 13% 19% 10% 15% 13% %
Have done enough -- feel this way somewhat ................. 24 23 19 17 30 29 18 30 24 26
Have not done enough -- feel this way somewhat ........... 26 27 29 22 28 31 24 21 27 35
Have not done enough -- feel this way strongly ............... 37 35 38 54 30 21 49 35 36 33
DONE ENOUGH (NET).....corverrvrrrrerneerneisnsiereseseessnnienes 37% 38 34 24 43 49 28 45 37 33
NOT DONE ENOUGH (NET) ... 63 62 66 76 57 51 72 55 63 67
Q98. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  Jul-19 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGET ..ottt et 58% 55% 60% 9%  47%  37% 80% 57%  55%  51%
LESS SHONG ..o 18 15 12 12 18 24 11 19 18 21
Kept the SAME ......covvemiierereee e 24 30 28 9 34 39 9 23 27 28
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Q99. Which of the following are you most concerned about?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MaSS SOOLINGS. ......cvueeiereciiririre e 54% 49% 64% 45% 45% 57% 56% 53% 51%
GUN VIOIBNCE......ooeeeee ettt 43 44 58 38 28 57 44 40 46
HAE CHIMES ..o 43 45 56 38 29 63 36 39 55
DOMESHC LEITOMSM ... 37 34 39 28 36 28 23 40 41
SEXUAI SSAUI ... 27 22 28 27 26 33 27 26 23
Cyber Crime/fraud...........ocveeieniniece e 26 33 25 18 30 19 20 28 32
GaNG VIOIENCE. ..o 26 28 17 23 36 25 28 25 26
DOMESHIC VIOIBNGCE ...t 23 18 24 29 21 19 19 26 13
Drug-related CriMES..........cvvirinieriiereeseiseeeesee s 22 24 12 24 33 16 15 25 15
Assault 15 14 12 15 18 14 21 14 13
Theft ....... 14 17 7 13 21 6 17 15 12
Carjacking 7 9 5 7 10 7 8 7 10
DUI'S ..ot 7 7 5 7 10 7 4 8 6
NONE OF thESE ... e 3 3 1 10 3 1 5 3 2
Q100. How big of an issue do you think violent hate crimes are in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A CTISIS oottt 34% 47% 31% 20% 59% 39% 29% 34%
A major iSSUE, BUE NOt @ CIISIS .......vuivireiciricee e 32 34 30 32 25 36 33 34
A SOMEWNAL SEFIOUS ISSUE.......ceuerrrerieriieseieieie e 23 15 23 32 10 17 27 19
NOt that SErOUS AN ISSUE .........evueeirieiirere e 8 2 9 14 4 5 9 9
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuveuereirireiiecereire e 3 3 8 2 3 3 3 4
Q101. With which statement do you agree more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23  Jul-19 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say that we have not done enough to reform
our gun laws in order to reduce gun violence in our
schools, houses of worship, movie theaters and other
PUDIIC PIACES......cvvverricercicir s 62% 55% 60% 85% 52% 39% 73% 62% 61% 56%
Those who say too much has been done to restrict
access to guns, which goes against the 2nd
Amendment and punishes law-abiding gun owners
instead of the Criminals.........c.ccovverineneeiesee 38 45 40 15 48 61 27 38 39 44
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Q102. [SPLIT €] As you may or may not know, this past weekend, an 18-year-old white man shot and killed 10 people Saturday afternoon
in Buffalo, New York, targeting a supermarket in the heart of a predominantly Black community. Following this mass shooting, President

Biden spoke in Buffalo - below are part of his remarks. Please read the text below, and as you go through, use the green highlighter to
indicate which parts you find most important.

refuse Black people
weekly grocery shopping gunned
down byweapons of war deployed in - racist

cause. refusetoliveina country fearand
lies are packaged for power and for profit.

None stay sidelines.

Q103. [SPLIT D] As you may or may not know, this past weekend, an 18-year-old white man shot and killed 10 people Saturday afternoon
in Buffalo, New York, targeting a supermarket in the heart of a predominantly Black community. Following this mass shooting, President

Biden spoke in Buffalo - below are part of his remarks. Please read the text below, and as you go through, use the green highlighter to
indicate which parts you find most important.

violence cannot be the story of our time.

We can
keep assaultweapons off our streets.

courage stand
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion..........coureereereeeeeeneneeneereinennes 45% 48% 45% 43% 43% 49% 47% 48% 37% 46% 38%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot 40 41 40 40 46 28 35 47 35 39 45
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)......... 33 36 35 35 31 31 35 35 44 30 38
Online NeWs WEbSItES..........ocverrvrieririiriririininns 32 33 32 34 33 29 32 24 31 34 34
FOX NEWS ... 30 32 32 33 17 24 47 30 35 29 32
CNN et 26 28 27 28 38 15 15 36 31 23 35
Your local NEWSPAPET ........c.curevviereienreneirerneinens 21 24 23 22 21 17 22 21 17 21 23
RAGIO ..o 21 18 20 20 18 15 25 15 24 21 22
MSNB ..o 17 17 21 17 22 14 12 17 24 17 14
National Newspapers.........cocoveevenceneeneinennes 14 14 15 14 19 12 10 12 13 15 12
Other e 5 5 4 5 4 8 6 5 2 6 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
© FOX News Channel.............coeeevrvcoecceiiessseeeeeeeeeeseveeornssn) 1% 13 14 9 14 33 6
May-9 2022 9% 13 15 10 13 35 5
May-2 2022 11% 14 14 10 14 33 5
Apr-18 2022 11% 12 16 9 13 34 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1" 1" 8 13 44 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 1" 8 19 38 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 18 18 10 13 19 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 1" 17 9 15 28 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 25 19 7 1 18 6
Latest Data by Race White 10% 12 13 9 13 36 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 15 1" 10 17 32 3
..................................................................................................... 8% 11 15 12 16 32 7
May-9 2022 7% 10 14 10 17 35 6
May-2 2022 7% 12 16 9 16 33 7
Apr-18 2022 7% 11 15 10 16 34 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 16 21 15 15 14 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 8 8 8 21 35 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 10 10 15 51 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 12 23 14 14 14 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 20 17 14 14 16 9
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 13 12 15 38 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 19 14 3 27 22 1
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
O MSNBC ..o 6% 8 15 11 15 37 9
May-9 2022 6% 6 11 11 17 42 8
May-2 2022 7% 8 17 10 14 36 8
Apr-18 2022 6% 9 13 9 16 38 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 1" 18 13 15 26 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 1" 9 20 38 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 12 9 14 49 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 1" 18 12 16 24 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 18 20 7 8 29 11
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 13 12 16 40 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 12 15 1 22 35 7
O NEWSMAX........ooiiereeierrereesevssesssssssssssseeesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssss 5% 5 8 5 9 44 23
May-9 2022 2% 5 6 4 9 53 21
May-2 2022 3% 6 9 5 9 45 23
Apr-18 2022 4% 6 6 5 9 49 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 3 5 6 7 49 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 4 6 16 46 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 9 13 5 8 38 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 6 1" 8 41 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 7 5 9 33 29
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 9 5 8 46 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 7 4 10 50 22
© One America News NetWork...................ccccoooommmrrrreevevvveeeciiinn) 4% 6 10 6 9 42 23
May-9 2022 2% 5 4 4 8 53 23
May-2 2022 4% 5 6 4 10 45 26
Apr-18 2022 3% 5 6 5 11 46 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 9 4 8 43 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 4 5 13 48 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 12 9 8 40 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 1" 7 6 9 35 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 5 12 5 8 33 28
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 10 6 9 45 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 10 3 8 46 23
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day ........ccocvverernerneinneeneineens 31% 33% 33% 33% 29% 33% 34% 35% 46% 28% 39%
ONCE A TAY ...cvvoveiriieieeiese e 15 13 14 14 15 13 16 15 17 15 19
Afew times a WeeK .......ccovvevvvereveicreeicee 15 13 14 14 15 12 14 16 13 15 14
Afewtimes amonth......cococvveeviceniccncnnnnen, 5 4 4 5 7 5 4 6 9 5 3
RAIEIY ..o 11 14 12 12 11 1 11 11 5 12 9
NBVET ...t 20 22 21 22 20 24 19 16 10 23 18
DON't KNOW ..o 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 -
VOTE2020. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Joe Biden, Donald Trump, or another candidate?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIABN. ...t 51% 92% 39% 7% 89% 55% 43% 58%
DONAIA TRUMP ..ot 46 7 45 91 10 42 54 37
ANOhEr CaNAIAALE .........cvevveieieieees e 3 1 16 2 1 3 3 4
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D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

May-23
DONAI TIUMP ...ttt 49%
HIlAMY CHNEON ..ot 44
ANOtEr CaNIdAE ........cvveeeicirree e 7

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 48% 92% 14% 47% 55% 54%

83 26 6 83 48 37 43
6 27 3 3 5 8 3
Always voted for Democrats...........cc.cevcvrercerieireniiennns 23%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccccvevrerererseercrseennnnns 16
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 9

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..o 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvrcereierrinieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ............coovvreerervenieneenns 19
YES, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevirirrinieninns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO ¢t 82
YES (NET) oo ssstensas 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccccevvvnnee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... e 16
NONe 0f theSe ..o 14
YES, 100 o 17%
Yes, someone in my household does ............cooererieenee 12
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............ 5
NO L 66
Less than $30,000 ..o 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 ... 23
$50,000 - $59,999 .......ooriieereee e 11
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivierrreee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivierireee s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooorvvirierreeece s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 .......oooivvirierieec s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE ..o 2
MAIFIEA ... 39%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocoevenennnne. 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccoveereereeneereereree s 26
Divorced or separated..........cocvvverrrreensssseesnseenns 13

WIOWED.......oveeecceeeeeeeere e 5



Global Strategy Group 35110Y May #3 Navigator Page 38/39
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 25%
SUbUrDaN area.........covuieeiiinieee e 45
SMAll tOWN .. 10
RUFAl @rea.......oveieee s 20
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovv 15%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveveceiiceeece e 17
. Moderate 34
Somewhat conServative ............cccocvecerevcesicesee e, 16
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ..........ovueeireesisseeeeesisisis 18
LIBERAL (NET) .ot 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cvieierrireiesniese e 35
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe TrUMP REPUDIICAN ..o 31%
yourself? You may select as many as you like. A 28
PrOgreSSIVE.....vcueiiicesets s ees 15
Never Trump Republican .........c.cccocvveennnesnesnninennns 8
SOCIAlISE ......ocvvece e 5
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoevvevvieceneercceenen, 27
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.....veeveeeeicee e 21
JEWISN ..ot 3
MUSIIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC .........cccceveveeeereee e 20
OthBr bbb 9
EVANGELICAL. [IF CHRISTIAN/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born again YBS s 41%
or evangelical Christian? NO 59
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEBK ...oosovvsvvesivesinesvses s 23%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, AW BMES 8 MONMN ..o 10
IV or never? About once amonth .......ccvvcevicecceee s 6
rarely, : A few tiMES @ YBAI ... 13
RATEIY ..o 21
NEVET ..ottt sen 28
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes, me.......... e 10%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Rt 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO 1ot en 80
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 18%
B0-44 ... s 25
B5BA ..o 16
L AN 17
B5F e bbb 24
REGION. What state do you live in? T 18%
MIAWESE ... e 22
SOULN v 38
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D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN......ctitiiei et 52
OFNBI e *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African AmMerican ... 13%
White/CauCasian ............vceeeereieiininineireineneeriseinnis 70
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeierieerieeseee s 10
Asian/Asian AMENICaN .........ccovririrerieineieeseeeeeseeeeeees 5
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccccccovvreneninnineennnne -
OFNBT e *
REF ettt *
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCNOOL ....c...covvsvvesivrssivnsis 2%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL .........c.ccvvvviriiinirinereecene 22
Attended technical or vocational School..............cc.c.veenee. 4
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvevirvenne 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUull-ime.........occcoeoeceiii 39%
Employed part-time .......ccccvveercesirceesesseessees 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverriunnee. 9
REEIEd ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 7
1Y PO 6
EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- %%
0 1ttt



